
 

County Provider Support Contact Provider Support Phone # Provider Support Email DODD Support Name DODD Support Email DODD Support Phone # 
Adams Lizabeth Lafferty 937-217-0511 l.lafferty@adamscbdd.org Matt Bavlnka matthew.bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 937-623-6192 
Allen Karen McCullough 419-221-1385 ext.1036 kmccullough@acbdd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Ashland Carrie Bush 419-273-9514 c.bush@daleroy.org Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 
Ashtabula Joan Arcaro 440-335-1546 440-862-2870 joan.arcaro@ashtabuladd.org Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 
Athens Tristin Lawrence 740-706-0470 tlawrence@athenscbdd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Auglaize Sherri Lowe 419-629-2419 ext.109 slowe@auglaizedd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Belmont Gloria Llewellyn 740-275-1248 gllewellyn@bcbdd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Brown Tracy Hammonds 937-378-4891 ext.230 thammonds@browncbdd.org Matt Bavlnka matthew.bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 937-623-6192 
Butler Lee Ann Emmons 513-785-2876 laemmons@butlerdd.org Matt Bavlnka matthew.bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 937-623-6192 
Carroll Mathual Campbell 330-627-6555 mcampbell@carrollcbdd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Champaign Jeff Coaty 937-869-1880 j.coaty@champaigncbdd.org Angel Morgan angel.morgan@dodd.ohio.gov 614-816-4637 
Clark Sarah Hess 937-346-0740 shess@clarkdd.org Angel Morgan angel.morgan@dodd.ohio.gov 614-816-4637 
Clermont Sharon Richmond 513-732-4840 srichmond@clermontdd.org Matt Bavlnka matthew.bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 937-623-6192 
Clinton Kim Doss 937-944-3344 kdoss@nikecenter.org Matt Bavlnka matthew.bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 937-623-6192 
Columbiana Carrie Lawton 330-424-7788 330-853-0978 c.lawton@ccbdd.net Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 
Coshocton Sherrie Simmons 740-398-0049 ssimmons@coshdd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Crawford Kim Kent 419-569-5100 kentk@crawfordcbdd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 

Cuyahoga Jennifer Krzynowek 216-736-4516 
krzynowek.jennifer@cuyahogabdd.org  

Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 
 

Darke Joseph Badell 937-459-4609   josephb@darkedd.org Angel Morgan angel.morgan@dodd.ohio.gov 614-816-4637 
Defiance Patricia Uhlenhake 419-782-6621 Puhlenhake@defiancedd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Delaware Chase Waits 740-272-8679 chase.waits@dcbdd.org Angel Morgan angel.morgan@dodd.ohio.gov 614-816-4637 
Erie Felicia Zendejas 419-706-3673 fzendejas@eriecbdd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Fairfield Kyle Miller 740-652-7220 kdmiller@fairfielddd.com Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Fayette Renee Guess 740-335-7453 ext.209 rguess@fayettedd.com Angel Morgan angel.morgan@dodd.ohio.gov 614-816-4637 
Franklin Larry Macintosh 614-342-5973 larry.macintosh@fcbdd.org Angel Morgan angel.morgan@dodd.ohio.gov 614-816-4637 
Fulton Robin Shepherd 419-392-8932 rshepherd@fultoncountyoh.com Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Gallia Sharon Jones 740-208-7008 sjones@galliadd.com Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Geauga Ken Kirchner 440-729-9406 ext.1537 kkirchner@geaugadd.org Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 
Greene Sara Combs 937-562-6502 scombs@greenedd.org Matt Bavlnka matthew.bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 937-623-6192 
Guernsey Jennifer Oakley 740-391-1267 joakley@guernseycountydd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 

Hamilton Dawn Freudenberg 513-559-6814 Dawn.Freudenberg@hamiltondds.or g 
Matt Bavlnka matthew.bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 937-623-6192 

Hancock Denise DeVault 419-889-9175 ddevault@blanchardvalley.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Hardin Andy Diller 419-679-8084 adiller@hardindd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 



Harrison Gloria Llewellyn 740-275-1248 gllewellyn@bcbdd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Henry Blake Stambaugh 419-906-9744 bstambaugh@henrydd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Highland Kelli Williamson 937-600-2706 937-403-8256 kwilliamson@highdd.org  Matt Bavlnka matthew.bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 937-623-6192 
Hocking Tammy Norway 740-385-6805 ext.234 tnorway@hockingdd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Holmes Mimi Patterson 812-641-2389 mpatterson@holmesdd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Huron June Ginther 419-921-8013 J.ginther@hurondd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Jackson Lana Matthews 513-503-7324 lmatthews@jcbdd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Jefferson Lynette Ekey 740-264-7176 lekey@jcbdd.com Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Knox Sherrie Simmons 740-398-0049 ssimmons@knoxdd.com Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Lake Samantha Crookall 440-350-5123 Samantha.crookall@lakebdd.org Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 
Lawrence Laurie Eastham 740-532-0406 leastham@lawrencedd.org Matt Bavlnka matthew.bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 937-623-6192 
Licking Angie Finck 740-328-9541 angela.finck@lcountydd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Logan Jason Moyer 937-699-0439 jmoyer@logancbdd.org Angel Morgan angel.morgan@dodd.ohio.gov 614-816-4637 
Lorain Angela Toich  440-282-1131 440-324-2366 atoich@murrayridgecenter.org Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 
Lucas Lisa Poiry   419.381.5167 lpoiry@lucasdd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Madison Keith Hatem 

Leigh Spohler 
 614-314-7041 

740-852-7050 Ext 
Keith.hatem@madison.ohio.gov 
Leigh.spohler@madison.ohio.gov 

Angel Morgan angel.morgan@dodd.ohio.gov 614-816-4637 

Mahoning Tony Rinaldi  330-718-3716 arinaldi@mahoningcountyoh.gov Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 
Marion Tabitha Butcher  740-375-6136 DSPliaison@marioncountydd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Medina Pam Hunt Ext 261 330-725-7751 330-329-4235 providersupport@mcbdd.org Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 
Meigs Melissa Gray  740-992-6681 ext.110 missyssa@suddenlinkmail.com Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Mercer Beth Gehret  419-733-4882 bgehret@mercerdd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Miami Becky Snell  937-440-3027 Becky.Snell@riversidedd.org Angel Morgan angel.morgan@dodd.ohio.gov 614-816-4637 

Monroe Helen Ring  740-381-2114 helen.ring@monroecountyohio.com Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Montgomery Mitchell Snyder  937-559-0899 msnyder@mcbdds.org Matt Bavlnka matthew.bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 937-623-6192 
Morgan Wendy Gorrell  740-607-6859 wgorrell@morgandd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Morrow Michelle Davenport  567-231-6667 mdavenport@morrowdd.com Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Muskingum Jordon Searls  740-450-9230 jsearls@muskingumdd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Noble Gloria Llewellyn  740-275-1248 gllewellyn@bcbdd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Ottawa Jim Crist  567-262-3105 jcrist@ocbdd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Paulding Nicole Estle  419-399-0634 nestle@pauldingdd.com Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Perry Ron Spung  740-684-2075 r.spung@perrydd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Pickaway Patty Griebel  740-248-8237 pgriebel@pickawaydd.org Angel Morgan angel.morgan@dodd.ohio.gov 614-816-4637 
Pike Scot Crace  740-708-0213 scott.crace@pikeboarddd.org Angel Morgan angel.morgan@dodd.ohio.gov 614-816-4637 



Portage Michelle Dolensky  330-297-4186 michelled@portagedd.org Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 
Preble Ashley Stevens  937-533-3819 astevens@prebledd.org Matt Bavlnka matthew.bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 937-623-6192 
Putnam Erin Recker  419-523-0116 ereckerpcdd@bright.net Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 

Richland Mary Dalbey  567-303-4186 or 419-
7744418 mdalbey@rnewhope.org Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 

Ross Greg Williamson  740-773-8044/740-775-7044  gwilliamson@rossdd.org Angel Morgan angel.morgan@dodd.ohio.gov 614-816-4637 
Sandusky Kylie Paquin  567-342-4024 kpaquin@scbdd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Scioto Steve Sowkulech  740-353-4677 ext.34270 ssowkulech@sciotodd.org Matt Bavlnka matthew.bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 937-623-6192 
Seneca Natasha Nichols  567-938-2381 ext.1002 nnichols@senecadd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Shelby Jeff Coaty  937-869-1880 jcoaty@shelbydd.org Angel Morgan angel.morgan@dodd.ohio.gov 614-816-4637 
Stark Ed Lewis  330-209-9185 lewise@starkdd.org Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 
Summit Drew Williams  330-634-8083 drewwilliams@summitdd.org Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 

Trumbull Stacie Delliquadri 
Ashley Handel  330-883-4995 

330-360-7706 
StacyDelliquari@tcdd.org 
Ashleyhandel@tcdd.org Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 

Tuscarawas Chris Sapp  330-339-9769 csapp@tuscbdd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Union Nick Bowsher  937-645-6771 nbowsher@ucbdd.org Angel Morgan angel.morgan@dodd.ohio.gov 614-816-4637 
Van Wert Cheri Heare (Kimmel)  419-771-1323 419-203-2035 ckimmel@vanwertdd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Vinton Tina Spanos  740-596-5515 tina@vintondd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Warren Melissa Stall  513-228-6459 Melissa.Stall@warrencountydd.org Matt Bavlnka matthew.bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 937-623-6192 
Washington Tiffany Neill  740-434-7574 tneill@wcbdd.org Ann Weisent ann.weisent@dodd.ohio.gov 614-949-8792 
Wayne Carl Rommel ext 423 330-264-4086 330-606-0452 crommel@waynedd.org Julie Gregg julie.gregg@dodd.ohio.gov 614-216-0498 
Williams Heidi Hull  419-485-8331 hhull@wmsco.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Wood Angie Blake  419-352-5600 ablake@woodcountydd.org Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 
Wyandot Amanda Rowlinson  419-294-4901 arowlinson@angeline.com Duana Coleman duana.coleman@dodd.ohio.gov 419-455-3515 

 


